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Taruma, 19 a 21 de maio de 2023

| 22 Etapa Copa Shell HB20 Taruma 3,039 km
32 Treino (Duplas) 19/05/2023 17:00 .
Practice (25:00 Time) started at 17:02:00

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT

(199) GUSTAVO BORTOLOZZ0O/ VINICIUS BORTOLOZZO

1 17:05:24.538 1:24.140 25.585 31.952 26.603 159,1
2 17:06:48.679 1:24.141 25.349 32.124 26.668 158,6
3 17:08:12.749 1:24.070 24.979 31.981 27.110 155,4
4 17:09:36.659 1:23.910 25.555 31.868 26.487 157,9
5 17:11:00.354 1:23.695 25.230 31.975 26.490 158,8
6 17:12:24.376 1:24.022 25.245 32.043 26.734 159,1
7 17:13:48.285 1:23.909 25.108 32.155 26.646 158,6
8 17:15:11.853 1:23.568 25.077 32.215 26.276 159,5
9 17:16:34.858 1:23.005 24.846 31.911 26.248 159,8
10 17:17:57.985 1:23.127 24.796 31.791 26.540 158,8
11 17:19:21.326 1:23.341 25.094 31.732 26.515 159,3
12 17:20:44.396 1:23.070 24.683 31.819 26.568 159,5
13 17:22:08.348 1:23.952 24.918 32.239 26.795 158,4
14 17:23:32.241 1:23.893 25.230 32.235 26.428 159,1
15 17:24:55.821 1:23.580 25.242 31.830 26.508 158,4
16 17:26:22.503 1:26.682 27.224 32.833 26.625 157,9
pl7 17:28:17.800 1:55.297 25.216 32.600

(8) TULIO PATTO/ PEDRO BURGER

1 17:05:49.193 1:25.557 26.197 32.226 27.134 155,6
2 17:07:12.832 1:23.639 24.978 31.972 26.689 157,4
3 17:08:36.665 1:23.833 24.988 32.018 26.827 156,7
4 17:10:07.131 1:30.466 24.836 156,1
5 17:11:31.507 1:24.376 25.043 32.605 26.728 157,7
6 17:12:56.658 1:25.151 25.171 32.988 26.992 157,7
7 17:14:21.201 1:24.543 24.986 32.727 26.830 158,1
8 17:15:45.782 1:24.581 25.093 32.630 26.858 158,6
9 17:17:18.564 1:32.782 25.297 32.645 34.840 106,1
10 17:18:43.876 1:25.312 26.170 32.435 26.707 158,1
11 17:20:07.477 1:23.601 24.749 32.221 26.631 159,1
12 17:21:33.159 1:25.682 25.549 33.034 27.099 155,8
13 17:22:57.596 1:24.437 25.067 32.670 26.700 157,4
14 17:24:21.699 1:24.103 24.810 32.438 26.855 157,7
15 17:25:45.942 1:24.243 24.817 32.539 26.887 157,7
16 17:27:10.596 1:24.654 24.900 32.771 26.983 153,8
(10) ULI DIAS/ WAGNER PONTES
1 17:05:27.370 1:30.394 27.936 34.098 28.360 143,2
2 17:06:56.360 1:28.990 27.569 32.765 28.656 150,4
3 17:08:25.494 1:29.134 27.594 32.778 28.762 153,8
4 17:09:53.676 1:28.182 26.599 33.043 28.540 153,8
5 17:11:21.254 1:27.578 26.733 33.157 27.688 155,8
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Taruma, 19 a 21 de maio de 2023

| 22 Etapa Copa Shell HB20 Taruma 3,039 km
32 Treino (Duplas) 19/05/2023 17:00 .
Practice (25:00 Time) started at 17:02:00

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT
6 17:12:48.677 1:27.423 26.493 32.996 27.934 154,9
7 17:14:16.748 1:28.071 26.369 33.119 28.583 149,4
8 17:15:43.949 1:27.201 26.680 32.724 27.797 150,2
9 17:17:10.994 1:27.045 26.219 32.676 28.150 154,5
10 17:18:37.568 1:26.574 26.120 32.481 27.973 155,2
11 17:20:04.859 1:27.291 26.093 32.969 28.229 154,1
12 17:21:33.831 1:28.972 27.780 33.893 27.299 157,4
13 17:22:58.850 1:25.019 25.829 32.137 27.053 158,1
14 17:24:24.157 1:25.307 25.646 32.473 27.188 157,9
15 17:25:49.841 1:25.684 25.695 33.098 26.891 158,8
16 17:27:15.004 1:25.163 25.468 32.112 27.583 154,5

(18) THIAGO RIBERI/ DANIEL NINO

1 17:05:01.045 1:22.748 24.488 31.736 26.524 158,4
2 17:06:23.803 1:22.758 24.440 31.836 26.482 157,7
3 17:07:46.612 1:22.809 24.767 31.663 26.379 157,4
p4 17:10:43.112 2:56.500 24.577 31.647
5 17:12:22.626 1:39.514 33.962 26.270 159,1
6 17:13:44.957 1:22.331 24.353 31.524 26.454 159,3
7 17:15:07.314 1:22.357 24.350 31.740 26.267 159,5
8 17:16:29.415 1:22.101 24.281 31.475 26.345 159,8
9 17:17:51.546 1:22.131 24.172 31.524 26.435 159,8
10 17:19:19.004 1:27.458 27.599 33.505 26.354 159,3
11 17:20:41.085 1:22.081 24.252 31.489 26.340 159,3
12 17:22:18.887 1:37.802 27.598 43.811 26.393 158,8
13 17:23:41.018 1:22.131 24.389 31.441 26.301 158,8
14 17:25:03.396 1:22.378 24.508 31.512 26.358 158,6
15 17:26:25.555 1:22.159 24.365 31.399 26.395 159,1
16 17:27:47.658 1:22.103 24.325 31.344 26.434 157,9

(77) BETO CAVALEIRO/ BERNARDO CARDOSO

1 17:05:27.361 1:24.641 26.008 31.754 26.879 158,4
2 17:06:51.728 1:24.367 25.971 31.838 26.558 159,5
3 17:08:15.663 1:23.935 25.557 31.838 26.540 160,0
4 17:09:39.310 1:23.647 25.539 31.593 26.515 160,0
5 17:11:02.747 1:23.437 25.368 31.699 26.370 160,7
6 17:12:26.434 1:23.687 25.664 31.625 26.398 161,2
7 17:13:49.838 1:23.404 25.486 31.495 26.423 161,2
8 17:15:13.170 1:23.332 25.280 31.545 26.507 161,2
9 17:16:36.487 1:23.317 25.366 31.556 26.395 161,4
10 17:17:59.585 1:23.098 25,172 31.559 26.367 161,0
pll 17:20:53.286 2:53.701 25.317 31.771
12 17:22:28.876 1:35.590 32.072 26.534 160,0
13 17:23:52.732 1:23.856 25.712 31.726 26.418 160,2
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Taruma, 19 a 21 de maio de 2023

| 22 Etapa Copa Shell HB20 Taruma 3,039 km
32 Treino (Duplas) 19/05/2023 17:00 .
Practice (25:00 Time) started at 17:02:00

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT
14 17:25:16.251 1:23.519 25.385 31.606 26.528 160,2
15 17:26:39.843 1:23.592 25.552 31.663 26.377 160,0
16 17:28:02.800 1:22.957 25.230 31.411 26.316 159,8

(19) ENZO GIANFRATTI/ VITOR GENZ

1 17:05:23.727 1:24.207 25.673 32.107 26.427 158,1
2 17:06:45.609 1:21.882 24.197 31.465 26.220 158,1
3 17:08:07.714 1:22.105 24.211 31.627 26.267 158,6
4 17:09:33.216 1:25.502 24.664 34.493 26.345 158,1
5 17:10:55.030 1:21.814 24.187 31.421 26.206 160,0
p6 17:14:39.582 3:44.552 24.428 32.396
7 17:16:13.925 1:34.343 31.816 26.336 158,4
8 17:17:35.904 1:21.979 24.172 31.544 26.263 158,6
9 17:18:58.216 1:22.312 24.373 31.597 26.342 158,4
10 17:20:20.201 1:21.985 24.339 31.496 26.150 159,3
11 17:21:42.184 1:21.983 24.337 31.537 26.109 159,8
12 17:23:04.202 1:22.018 24.280 31.472 26.266 159,8
13 17:24:26.223 1:22.021 24.388 31.467 26.166 160,5
14 17:25:48.720 1:22.497 24.295 31.969 26.233 159,5
p15 17:27:40.062 1:51.342 24.314 31.834

(44) ALEXANDRE BUNEDER/ EDUARDO BUNEDER

1 17:15:30.917 1:22.494 24.376 31.803 26.315 157,2
2 17:16:53.293 1:22.376 24.329 31.715 26.332 157,4
3 17:18:15.693 1:22.400 24.343 31.809 26.248 157,4
4 17:19:38.187 1:22.494 24.378 31.714 26.402 157,4
5 17:21:00.451 1:22.264 24.318 31.694 26.252 157,4
6 17:22:22.707 1:22.256 24.266 31.677 26.313 157,7
7 17:23:45.405 1:22.698 24.286 32,121 26.291 158,1
8 17:25:07.526 1:22.121 24.204 31.689 26.228 157,7
9 17:26:29.898 1:22.372 24.288 31.705 26.379 157,9
10 17:27:52.786 1:22.888 24.365 31.866 26.657 134,2

(21) MARCUS INDIO/ GUTO ROTTA

1 17:05:04.184 1:22.810 24.650 31.918 26.242 158,4
2 17:06:26.379 1:22.195 24.346 31.671 26.178 159,1
3 17:07:48.846 1:22.467 24.587 31.599 26.281 158,1
4 17:09:11.224 1:22.378 24.319 31.804 26.255 157,2
5 17:10:33.879 1:22.655 24.555 31.647 26.453 156,3
p6 17:13:23.329 2:49.450 24.436 32.909
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